
 
LY CORPORATION LIMITED 
Company Registration no. 201629154K 

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM TO THE ANNUAL REPORT 
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022 (“FY2022”) 

 

 
The Board of Directors of LY Corporation Limited (the “Company” and together with its subsidiaries, 
the “Group”) refers to the Company’s Annual Report for FY2022 (“AR2022”) released on 6 April 2023. 
The Company wishes to clarify the inadvertent typographical errors in the AR2022 as set out in 
Appendix I to this announcement.  
 
Save for the attached amendments, all other information in the AR2022 published on 6 April 2023 
remain the same.  
 
 
 
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD 
 
Tan Yong Chuan 
Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer 
12 April 2023 
 

 
This announcement has been prepared by LY Corporation Limited (the “Company”) and its contents have been reviewed by the 
Company’s sponsor, Xandar Capital Pte Ltd (the “Sponsor”). 
  
This announcement has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the “SGX-ST”) 
and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the 
statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement. 
  
The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Pauline Sim, Head of Corporate Finance, at 3 Shenton Way, #24-02, Singapore 068805, 
telephone (65) 6319 4954. 

 
 
 
 
  



 

 

APPENDIX I 

 

 
The disclosure on page 137 of the AR2022 should read as follows (deletions in red strikethrough and 
additions in blue underline for easy reference): 

 
 
32 SEGMENT INFORMATION 
 

(a) Business segments 
 

 

 Furniture Millwork Total 
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 

2022    
 
Assets    
 229,355  319,025 
Segment assets 234,616 89,670 324,286 
   8,047 
Unallocated assets   2,786 

Total assets   327,072 

    
Liabilities    
 81,375  86,634 
Segment liabilities 86,368 5,259 91,627 
   18,639 
Unallocated liabilities   13,646 

Total liabilities   105,273 

    

 
 
 


